6/4/0 Z

D净

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Office 06 - 13 - 200	02 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissions	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
0 10212013			
Enzo PERROTTA Danilo GIANNOTTI	1. Name: MENARINI RICERCHE S.p.A.		
Maria ALTAMURA			
Sandro GIULIANI Carlo Alberto MAGGI	Internal Via Tito Speri 10		
MADEMARKO	Address: 00040 Pomezia, ITALY		
	2. Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3. Name:		
□ Other			
	Internal		
Execution Date: May 3, 2002	Address:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/111,430 filed April 22, 2002	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ৷⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
internal Address and Filone Hamber.	10.00 (07 01 (07 11))		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	图 Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017	Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022			
6/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000124 10111430	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:581 40.00 0P	E THIS SPACE		
DONOTOS	BE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24,156	June 4, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Enzo PERROTTA, Danilo GIANNOTTI, Maria ALTAMURA, Sandro GIULIANI and Carlo Alberto MAGGI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: MENARINI RICERCHE S.p.A.

(a) Patent Number

Via Tito Speri 10 - 00040 POMEZIA - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

dated

(b) Application for Letters Paten			
	t Serial No. 10/111,430	filed April	22, 2002
(c) Application for Letters Paten	it which has been executed by the	undersigned concurre	ntly herewith and entitled
	OUNDS HAVING NK2 ANTAGO FORMULATIONS CONTAINI		OCESSES FOR
Letters Patent which have been of	d all divisional, continuing, substor shall be filed in the United State original and reissued patents whi improvements.	tes and all other foreigi	n countries on any of said
the Assignee or its successors, the powers of attorney, or other paper history thereof; and generally do	may apply for and receive the Le ne undersigned will execute all ot ers and communicate all facts known o everything possible which the A aining proper patent protection for	ther patent applications own to it relating to the assignee or its successo	s; proper oaths, assignments; e improvements and the ors shall consider desirable
Assignor warr and no assignment, grant, mortg to other by the undersigned.	rants that he/she has the full right gage or license or other agreement	to convey the rights and affecting such rights a	nd property described herein and property has been made
		ASSIG	GNOR //
Dated: 3 May 2002 ,	B	y Enzo PERROTTA_	Tonot
	В	y Danilo GIANNOTT	1 Det Warn
	B	y Maria ALTAMURA	Lee Adae
	В	y Sandro GIULIANI_	Elevilian.
	R	y Carlo Alberto MAG	GI / 6765 11
The undersign	ned declares that he(she) was pers	sonally present and did	see the above-named
individual execute this Assignm	B N	y ame Gov	Vib.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/04/2002 REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0733